基于高度可控的激光雕刻技术构建的准Z方向“环氧钉”增强铝合金-碳纤维复合材料的粘接性能
研究
左世豪 程飞 黄文艺 杨光明 何佳鑫 崔学军 胡云森 胡晓智
Constructing quasi-Z-directional epoxy-pins on aluminum alloy surface via highly controllable laser
engraving for stronger adhesive bonding with carbon fiber composite
ZUO Shihao, CHENG Fei, HUANG Wenyi, YANG Guangming, HE Jiaxin, CUI Xuejun, HU Yunsen, HU Xiaozhi
在线阅读 View online: https://doi.org/10.13801/j.cnki.fhclxb.20240729.001
您可能感兴趣的其他文章

Al alloy side (laser engraving)
Al-CFRP composite
Testing
Fixture
Al-CFRP composite
Fixture
Universal testing machine
(b) Appearance images of preparation and single lap shear test
图 2    铝合金-碳纤维增强树脂 (CFRP) 复合材料制备工艺示意图及制备、单搭接剪切过程的实物图
Fig. 2    Schematic diagram of the preparation process of aluminum-carbon fiber reinforce polymer (CFRP) composites and appearance images of
preparation and single lap shear test
表 2    不同表面处理条件下设计的铝合金-CFRP 复合材料
Table 2    Designed aluminum alloy-CFRP composites with various surface treatments and conditions
Specimen 6061 aluminum alloy treating CFRP treating Specimen number
A-C Acetone cleaning Grinding + RPC 5
L0.8-1 Laser engraving once (Diameter 0.8 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.8-2 Laser engraving twice (Diameter 0.8 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.6-1 Laser engraving once (Diameter 0.6 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.6-2 Laser engraving twice (Diameter 0.6 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.4-1 Laser engraving once (Diameter 0.4 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.4-2 Laser engraving twice (Diameter 0.4 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.2-1 Laser engraving once (Diameter 0.2 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.2-2 Laser engraving twice (Diameter 0.2 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.08-1 Laser engraving once (Diameter 0.08 mm) + Plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
L0.08-2 Laser engraving twice (Diameter 0.08 mm) + plasma spraying + RPC Grinding + RPC 5
Note: RPC−Resin pre-coating.
· 2598 · 复合材料学报
光雕刻时融化的铝合金能够填充第一次激光雕刻
形成的凹坑。